MRD 4-14-98

EXPRESS MAIL MAILING LABEL NO.: E1037048063US

05-18-1998



FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 RECORDATION F

100714080 SHEE

ENT OF COMMERCE

f	PATEN'	S ONLY Docket N	No. R2716836 US					
T.	ab settings	▼ ▼	▼ ▼					
1	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:							
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	 Name and address of receiving party(is 	es):					
	MARK W. PETERSON	Name: Honeywell Inc.	E.O.					
		Internal Address: Honeywell Plaza,	30 E					
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	MN12-8251	jc135					
3.	Nature of conveyance:							
	☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: P.O. Box 524						
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name							
	□ Other	City: Minneapolis State: MN	ZIP: 55440					
Exe	cution Date: April 14, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No						
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):							
	If this document is being filed together with a new application	e execution date of the application is: April	14, 1998					
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No. (s)						
	Additional numbers a	ched? ☐ Yes ☒ No						
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	. Total number of applications and patents invo	olved: 1					
	Name: Edward L. Schwarz							
	Internal Address: Honeywell Inc.	. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00						
	Honeywell Plaza,	Enclosed						
-	MN12-8251	Authorized to be charged to depo	sit account					
	Street Address: P.O. Box 524	Deposit account number:						
		08-2727						
_	City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP: 55440							
/18/1	998 SSMITH 00000267 082727 09059914 DO NOT USI	THIS SPACE						
FC:5	1							
	tatement and signature.							
	o the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true opy of the original document.							
	Edward L. Schwarz	18th - 2 4/14	198					
-	Name of Person Signing	Signature 7	Date					
		tal number of pages comprising cover shee	et: 1					

SOLE

RECORDED: 04/14/1998

PATENT FILE NO. R2716836 US

ASSIGNMENT

	WHEREAS	s, I,	MARK W. PETER:	SON	of	Annandale	
County	of W	right		, and State of		Minnesota	have
invente	d certain new	and use	ful improvements in	a SUI	BBASE PE	ROGRAMMABLE CONTROL SYSTEM	for
which a	an application	is abou	t to be made for Lette	ers Patent of th	ne United S	States, said application having been execut	ed on even
date her	rewith; and						
	al offices at H	oneyw	ell Plaza, Minneapol	lis, Minnesota	55408 U.	under the laws of the State of Delaware, a S.A. is desirous of acquiring the entire ri and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefore.	ght, title and
said Ho the Lett convent request	acknowledged oneywell Inc., ters Patent, bo tions, treaties the Commissi I further au in its own nan	I, I have its successive the forest and/or oner of thorize the if de	re sold, assigned and cessors and assigns, ign and domestic, the agreements concerning Patents to issue said said assignee, its suesired, in any and all	transferred, a my entire righ at may or shal ng patents to v Letters Patent ccessors and a foreign countr	and by thes at, title and I issue, ind which the t to the abor- assigns, or ries, and ac	id by the said Honeywell Inc., the receip se presents do hereby sell, assign and tran I interest in and to said invention, said appluding all of my rights under any and all United States is a party, and I do hereby a over mentioned assignee in accordance here anyone it may properly designate, to applicationally to claim the filing date of said	asfer unto the plication and international authorize and with. ly for Letters United States
applicat	tion and/or oth	ierwise	take advantage of the	e provisions of	f any inter	national convention, treaty and/or agreeme	:nt.
without addition perfect original invention	t further or ad nal writings an the assignee's l, divisional, to on, and in en	Iditionand do so enjoy reissued forcing	al consideration, but uch additional acts as ment of this grant, d or extended Lette	at the expens s said assigned and render al- rs Patent of t ng as a resul	se of the se, its succed necessar the United It of such	ecutors or administrators will at any time aid assignee, its successors and assigns, essors and assigns, may deem necessary of assistance in making application for a States, or any of and all foreign coun applications or patents, by giving testing	execute such r desirable to and obtaining tries on said
	1				<u></u>	6/1 BA	
Date /	APRIL 1º	1		_19/2	, La	Ek Wholing	
						MARK W. PETERSON	
State of County	of he nothis MARK W	. PET	day ofF	nown to be t	he person	fore me personally appeared I described in and who executed the fo e act and deed.	regoing
	£~~		DIANE A. ANDR	ING 3		nanchillede.	ب ا
	{		Notary Public - Minn	EBOTA	Not	ary Public, County	<i>O</i>
	**		HENNEPIN COUN	TY {		te of	CIA III
	<u></u>				My	Commission Expires	<u> </u>